Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chrysalis Technologies Incorporated		12/29/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Philip Morris USA Inc.	
Street Address:	6601 West Broad Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78357374	ARIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)663-0711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 917 663 2632

Email: Olga.Nedeltscheff@altria.com

Correspondent Name: Olga M. Nedeltscheff
Address Line 1: 120 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 24th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olga M. Nedeltscheff
Signature:	/Olga Nedeltscheff/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0532

900029639

0.00

OH \$40

Date:	08/05/2005		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Merger Chrysalis and PM US Inc#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0533

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 29, 2004

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

PHILIP MORRIS USA INC.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective January 1, 2005, at 12:01 AM. Each of the following:

CHRYSALIS TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

is merged into PHILIP MORRIS USA INC., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name PHILIP MORRIS USA INC., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0352 04-12-28-0629

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 08/05/2005